Embassy of India
Tashkent

No.TAS/602/01/2016

2.

Dated: 02.11.2023

The list of holidays to be observed in this Mission during the year 2024
is as follows:

S.No. | Gazetted Holiday Date Day

1 New Year’s Day January 01 Monday

2 Republic Day January 26 Friday

3 Women'’s Day March 08 Friday

4 Holi March 25 Monday

b Navruz March 21 Thursday

6 Id-ul-Fitr April 11 Thursday

7 Mahavir Jayanti April 21 Sunday

8 Buddha Purnima May 23 Thursday

9 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) June 17 Monday

10 Muharram July 17 Wednesday
11 Independence Day August 15 Thursday
12 Janmashtami (Vaishnva) August 26 Monday

13 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday October 02 Wednesday
14 Dussehra October 12 Saturday
15 Diwali (Deepavali) October 31 Thursday

16 Guru Nanak's Birthday

November 15 Friday

17 Christmas Day

December 25 Wednesday

This issues with the approval of Ambassador.
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